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X. Other Contacts

A. Fillin the following chart with updated information on people with an interest in your agency,
and be sure to include the most recent e-mail address.

Texas Water Development Board

Exhibit 15: Contacts

INTEREST GROUPS

(groups affected by agency actions or that represent others served by or affected by agency actions)

Group or Association Name
Contact Person

Address

Telephone
E-mail Address

Brownsville Public Utilities Board

John S. Bruciak, CEO and General
Manager

1425 Robinhood Street

P.O. Box 3270
Brownsville, TX 78523-3270

800-869-2922
956-982-6261
JBruciak@brownsville-pub.com

Dallas Water Utilities
Jo Puckett, Director, P.E.

1500 Marilla, 4AN Street
Dallas, TX 75201

214- 670-3146
jo.puckett@dallascityhall.com

Dow Chemical Company
Cy Parks

2301 N. Brazosport Blvd.
Freeport, TX 77541

979-238-2438
CBParks@dow.com

El Paso Water Utilities — Public Service

1154 Hawkins Blvd.

915-594-5699

District No. 1
Wayne Halbert, General Manager

Harlingen, TX 78551

Board P.O. Box 511 earchuleta@epwu.org
Edmund Archuleta, President/CEO El Paso, TX 79961-0001

Greater Texoma Ultility Authority 5100 Airport Drive 903-786-4433

Jerry Chapman, General Manager Denison, TX 75020 jerryc@gtua.org
Harlingen-Cameron Counties Irrigation P.O. Box 148 956-423-7015

Waynehalbert@hidccl.org

Houston, City of
Public Works and Engineering
Susan Bandy

P.O. Box 1562
Houston, TX

713-837-0282
Susan.bandy@cityofhouston.net

Laguna Madre Water District
Gavino Sotello, General Manager

105 Port Road
Port Isabel, TX 78578

956-943-2626
gsotelo@Imwd.org

Lower Colorado River Authority
(LCRA)

3700 Lake Austin Blvd.
Austin, Texas 78703

(512) 473-3200
1-800-776-5272

North Cameron Regional Water Supply
Corporation

Charles Browning, President

420 South Doolittle
Edinburg, TX 78539

956-606-7557
nawscla@netzero.net

San Antonio Water System

2800 U.S. Hwy 281 North

210-233-3667

Ken Kramer, Director

Austin, TX 78767

Robert R. Puente, President, CEO P.O. Box 2449 sbutler@saw.org
San Antonio, TX 78298-2449
Sierra Club, Lone Star Chapter P.O. Box 1931 512-476-6962

kenwkramer@aol.com
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South Texas Water Authority
Carola Serrato, Executive Director

111 W Sage Road
Kingsville, TX 78363

P.O. Box 1701

Kingsville, TX 78364-1701

361-592-9323
cserrato@stwa.org

Tarrant Regional Water District
Jim Oliver, General Manager

800 East Northside Drive
P.O. Box 4508
Fort Worth, TX 76102

817-335-2491
j.oliver@trwd.com

Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Jim Conkwright, President

PO Box 152169
Austin, TX 78715-2169

512-590-1422
tagdexec@texasgroundwater.org

Texas Colorado River Floodplain
Coalition

P.O. Box 90893
Austin, TX 78709-0893

800-776-5272 (LCRA)
terfe-info@tcrfc.org

Texas Water Conservation Association
Leroy Goodson, General Manager

221 East 9™ St, Suite 206
Austin, TX 78701

512-472-7216
robbins@tweca.org

Upper Trinity Regional Water District
Thomas Taylor, Executive Director

900 N. Kealy
Lewisville, TX 75067

972-219-1228

Water Conservation Advisory Council
C.E. Williams, Presiding Officer

Panhandle Groundwater
Conservation District

P.O. Box 637
White Deer, TX 79097

806-883-2501
cew@pgcd.us
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INTERAGENCY, STATE, OR NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
(that serve as an information clearinghouse or regularly interact with your agency)

Group or Association Name
Contact Person

Address

Telephone
E-mail Address

Alliance for Water Efficiency
Mary Ann Dickinson,
Executive Director

P.O. Box 804127
Chicago, IL 60680

773-360-5100

866-730-2493
maryann@adwe.org

American Membrane Technology
Association

lan C. Watson, Executive Director

2409 SE Dixie Hwy.
Stuart, FL 34996

772-463-0820
iwatson@amtaorg.com

American Rainwater Catchment Systems
Association

Ramiro Ortiz, Central Region
Representative

919 Congress Ave., Ste. 460
Austin, TX 78701

972-527-8283
Ramiro.ortiz@arcsa.org

Association of State Floodplain
Managers/Various

Larry Larson, Executive Director

2809 Fish Hatchery Rd., Suite
204

Madison, WI 53713

(608) 274-0123
asfpm@floods.com

Border Environment Cooperation
Commission
Daniel Chacon, General Manager

P.O. Box 221648
El Paso, TX 79913

956-546-1655

Council of Infrastructure Financing
Authorities (CIFA)
Rick Farrell, Executive Director

316 Pennsylvania Avenue SE,
Suite 404
Washington, DC 20003

202-547-7886
rfarrell@madisonassoc.com

EPA Region VI, HQ
Water Quality Protection Division
Miguel Flores, Director

Region 6
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200
Dallas, TX 75202-2733

214-665-7101

Hart Research Institute for Gulf of
Mexico Studies

Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi

Dr. Paul Montagna

6300 Ocean Drive, Unit 5869
Corpus Christi, TX 78412-5869

750 Channelview Drive
Port Aransas, TX 78373

361- 825-2040

512-475-7813
paul.montagna@tamucc.edu

International Boundary & Water
Commission

C.W. (Bill) Ruth, Commissioner

4171 N. Mesa Street,
Suite C-100
El Paso, TX 79902-1441

915-832-4703
800-262-8857

Interstate Council on Water Policy
Peter Evans, Executive Director

51 Monroe Street, Suite PE-08A
Rockville, Maryland 20850

703-243-7383
703-622-6660
phe@riverswork.com

Municipal Advisory Council of Texas

Laura Slaughter , Executive Director

600 W. 8th Street
P.O. Box 2177
Austin, TX 78768-2177

512- 476-6947
512-476-6948 x 205

National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration (NOAA)

817-831-3289 x219
Greg.Shelton@noaa.gov
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Greg Shelton

National Wildlife Federation

Myron Hess, Manager, Texas Water
Programs

444 East Avenue, Suite
200Austin, Texas 78701-4334

512-476 9805
hess@nwf.org

Environmental Defense
Mary Kelly, Senior Counsel,
Rivers and Deltas

444 East Avenue, Suite
200Austin, Texas 78701-4334

512- 478-5161, ext. 3431
mkelly@environmentaldefense.org

North American Development Bank
Jorge Garces, Managing Director

203 South St. Mary’s, Suite 300
San Antonio, Texas 78205

210- 231-8000

North Central Texas COG
John Promise, Director of Environment
Resources & Development

P.O. Box 5888

616 Six Flags Drive, Suite 200,
Centerpoint Two

Arlington, TX 76005-5888

817-640-3300

NCTCOG
John Promise,
Director Environment and Development

616 Six Flags Drive
P.O. Box 5888
Arlington, TX 76005-5888

817 695-9211
817-695-9210 x 211
jpromise@nctcog.org

South Central Membrane Association
Bill Norris, President

919 Congress Ave., Suite 460
Austin, TX 78701

512-617-6529
bnorris@nrsengineers.com

Texas Drought Preparedness Council

Texas Department of Public Safety
Texas Division of Emergency
Management

Jack Colley, Chief

P.O. Box 4087
Austin, Texas 78773-0220

512-424-2138

Patrice.Reisen@txdps.state.tx.us

Texas Section-American Water Works
Association

Mike Howe, Executive Director

Texas Section-AWWA
P.O. Box 80150
Austin, TX 78708

512-238-9292
mikehowe@tawwa.org

Texas Floodplain Management
Assn/Various

P.O. Box 90367
Austin, TX 78709-0367

(512) 858-7302
tfma@verizon.net

Texas Municipal League
Marvin Townsend, Executive Director

1821 Rutherford Lane, First Floor
Austin, TX 78754-5128

512-491-2300
512-476-6948 ext. 205

Texas Council of Engineering Companies
Steve Stagner, President

111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1820
Austin, TX 78701

512-472-5620
steve@cectexas.org

Texas Section-American Water Works
Association

Mike Howe, Executive Director

Texas Section-AWWA
P.O. Box 80150
Austin, TX 78708

512-238-9292
mikehowe@tawwa.org

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Steve Stockton, Director of Civil Works

441 G Street, NW
Washington, DC 20314-1000

202- 761-0100
Steven.l.stockton@us.army.mil

Office of the Assistant Secretary of the
Army (Civil Works)
Letmon Lee

108 Army Pentagon, Room
3E446
Washington, DC 20310-0108

703-697-8986

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Southwestern Division

1100 Commerce Street
Dallas, TX 75242-1027
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Michael Fallon

Ray Russo

469- 487-7028
Michael.p.fallon@usace.army.mil

469- 487-7054
Ray.s.russo@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Galveston District Office

2000 Fort Point Road
Galveston, TX 77550

409-766-3018
Arthur.j.janecka@usace.army.mil

Art Janecka, Deputy District Engineer CE SWG-PA
PO Box 1229
Galveston, TX 77551
U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 1849 C Street NW 202-513-0501

Michael Connor, Commissioner

Washington DC 20240-0001

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
Oklahoma-Texas Area Office
Mark Trevino, Area Manager

5316 Hwy 290 West, Suite 510
Austin TX 78735-8931

512-899-4150
mtrevino@gp.usbr.gov

USDA/Natural Resources Conservation
Service
Don Gohmert, State Conservationist

101 South Main
Temple, TX 76501

254 742-9800
Don.gohmert@tx.usda.gov

USDA Rural Development
Paco Valentin, State Director

101 South Main Street, Suite 102
Temple, TX 76501

254-742-9710
Paco.valentin@tx.usda.gov

U.S. Geological Survey
Bob Joseph, Director

8027 Exchange Drive
Austin, TX 78754

512-927-3502
mjoseph@usgs.gov

Valley Interfaith
Eduardo Anaya

114-A North Texas Avenue
Mercedes, TX 78570

956-565-6316

Watereuse Association Foundation
Wade Miller, Executive Director

1199 North Fairfax Street,

Suite 410
Alexandria, VA 22314

703 548-0880

Western States Water Council

Tony Willardson, Executive Director

942 East North Union Avenue,
Suite A-201
Midvale, UT 84047-1764

801- 561-5300

CAPCOG
Sean Moran, Regional Planning Director

6800 Burleson Road
Building 310, Suite 165
Austin, TX 78744

512 916-6030
smoran@capcog.org

Columbia Regional Geospatial Service
Center
PR Blackwell, Director

106 South Pecan Street
Nacogdoches, TX 75961

936-468-6100
prblackwell@sfasu.edu

Texas Association of Counties
Bruce Barr, County GIS Analyst

1210 San Antonio
Austin, TX 78701

512-478-8753
bruceb@county.org

USDA Farm Service Agency-Aerial
Photography Field Office
Geoff Gabbott, Chief Contracting Officer

2222 West 2300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84119

801-844-2910
801-844-2922
kent.williams@slc.usda.gov

USDA - Natural Resources Conservation
Service
Dennis Williamson, State Soil Scientist

101 South Main Street
Temple, TX 76501-7682

254-742-9830
Dennis.Williamson@tx.usda.gov
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LIAISONS AT OTHER STATE AGENCIES
(with which your agency maintains an ongoing relationship)

Group or Association Name
Contact Person

Address

Telephone
E-mail Address

Texas House of Representatives
Joe Straus, Speaker

Shelly Botkin

512-463-1100

Texas Senate
Lt. Governor Dewhurst’s Office

Carmen Cernosek, Senior Policy Analyst

State Capitol
GE.17
Austin, TX 78701

512-463-4744
Carmen.cernosek@Itgov.state.tx.us

Office of the Governor
Budget Planning & Policy

Terry Zrubek, Agency Liaison

1100 San Jacinto
Austin, TX 78701

512-463-1778
512-474-3547
Terry.zrubek@governor.state.tx.us

Office of the Attorney General
Tom Bohl

Jonathan Freels

Thomas Edwards

300 W. 15" Street
Austin, Texas 78701

512-475-2929
Thomas.griess@oag.state.tx.us

Bond Review Board

Robert C. Kline, Executive Director

P.O. Box 13292
Austin, Texas 78711-3292

512-463-1741
kline@brb.state.tx.us

Bureau of Economic Geology, Jackson
School of Geosciences

Dr. Scott Tinker, Director

J. J. Pickle Research Campus,
Bldg. 130

10100 Burnet Rd. Austin, Texas
78758-4445

512-471-8241
Scott.tinker@beg.utexas.edu

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
Luis Moreno, Appropriation Control
Officer

Laurel Mulkey, Financial Reporting

Analyst

Ron Pigott

111 E 17th St, Rm 901
Austin, TX 78774

512-463-5970
luis.moreno@cpa.state.tx.us

512-463-4584
laurel.mulkey@cpa.state.tx.us

512-463-5038
Ron.pigott@cpa.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Information
Resources
Brian Rawson, Executive Director

300 West 15th St.,
Suite 1300
Austin, TX 78701

512-463-9909
brian.rawson@dir.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Rural Affairs

1700 N. Congress Ave

512 936-6701
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Charlie Stone, Executive Director

Austin, TX 78701

charlie.stone@tdra.state.tx.us

Texas Facilities Commission
Peter Maass

Mike Lacy

1711 San Jacinto
Austin, Texas 78701

512-463-9454
Peter.Maass@tfc.state.tx.us
512-463-3367
Michael.lacy@tfc.state.tx.us

Office of the Governor
Budget Planning & Policy
Terry Zrubek, Agency Liaison

1100 San Jacinto
Austin, Texas 78701

512-463-1778
terry.zrubek@governor.state.tx.us

Legislative Budget Board
Aaron Hendricksen, Agency Analyst

1501 North Congress
Austin, Texas 78701

512-463-2177
Aaron.Henricksen@Ibb.state.tx.us

Office of the Secretary of State

Yvette Gonzalez, Border Affairs, Director

of Colonia Initiative

1019 Brazos, Austin, TX 78701

512- 463-8948
Fax: 512-463-5678
ygonzalez@sos.state.tx.us

State Auditor's Office
Michelle Feller, Senior Auditor

1501 North Congress
Awustin, Texas 78701-1428

512-936-9563
800-892-8348
mfeller@sao.state.tx.us

State Auditor’s Office
Jim Timberlake, Project Manager

1501 North Congress
Austin, Texas 78701

512-936-9672
jtimberlake@sao.state.tx.us

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality
Scott Swanson, Activity Coordination

P.O. Box 13087 MC-160
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512-239-0703
sswanson@tceq.state.tx.us

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality

Dakus Geeslin, Lead for Coordination
with Texas Instream Flow Program

12100 Park 35 Circle Bldg F
MC-160
Austin, TX 78753

512-239-0058
PGeeslin@tceq.state.tx.us

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality

Cary Betz, Chair of Texas Groundwater
Protection Committee

MC154
TCEQ P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512-239-4506
chetz@tceq.state.tx.us

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality, Drinking Water Protection
Program

Sean Ables

P.O. Box 13087 MC 155
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512-239-1758
sables@tceq.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Agriculture

The Honorable Todd Staples,
Commissioner

Drew DeBerry, Deputy Commissioner

1700 N. Congress Ave.
11" Floor
Austin, TX 78701

512-463-7476

Drew.deberry@texasagriculture.gov

Texas Education Agency
Activity coordination
Irene Pickhardt

1701 N. Congress Avenue
Austin, TX 78701-1494

512- 463-9581
irene.pickhardt
@tea.state.tx.us

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

4200 Smith School Road

512-389-4800
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Cindy Loeffler, Chief Water Resources
Branch

Austin, TX 78744
3000 South IH 35, Suite 320
Austin, TX 78704

cindy.loeffler@tpwd.state.tx.us

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department,
Lead for coordination with Texas
Instream Flow Program

Kevin Mayes

P.O. Box 1685
San Marcos, TX 78667

512-754-6844 ext. 225
Kevin.Mayes@tpwd.state.tx.us

Texas State Soil and Water Conservation
Board
Rex Isom, Executive Director

P.O. Box 658
Temple, TX 76503-0658

254-773-2250
risom@tsswecb.state.tx.us

Texas Water Resources Institute
B.L. Harris, Acting Director

1500 Research Parkway, Suite
240

2118 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-2118

979-845-1851
Bl-harris@tamu.edu

Texas Commission on Environmental

Quality
Carlos Rubenstein, Commissioner

12100 Park Circle, Blg. F
Austin, TX 78753

512 239-1000

Texas Historical Commission,
Archeology Division
Dr. James E. Bruseth, Director

P.O. Box 12276
Austin, TX 78711-2276

512- 463-5863
jim.bruseth@thc.state.tx.us

Texas Commission on Environmental

Quality
Mark R. Vickery, Executive Director

P.O. Box 13087 MC109
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512-239-5105
512-239-3900
mvickery@tceq.state.tx.us

Texas Parks & Wildlife Department
Carter Smith, Executive Director

4200 Smith School Road
Austin, TX 78744-3291

512- 389-4804
carter.smith@tpwd.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Transportation
Armadeo Saenz, Executive Director

Dewitt C. Greer State Highway
Bldg.

125 E. 11th Street
Austin, TX 78701-2483

512- 463-8585

Lower Colorado River Authority
Thomas G. Mason, General Manager

P.O. Box 220 (H-300)
3700 Lake Austin Blvd.,
Austin, TX 78703

512- 463-3200

Upper Colorado River Authority
Raymond Buck, General Manager

125 Lehmann Drive, Suite 100
Kerrville, TX 78028-5908

830-896-5445

Lavaca-Navidad River Authority P.O. Box 429 361- 782-5229
Patrick Brzozowski, President Edna, TX 77957 pbrzozowski@Inra.org
Palo Duro River Authority 1203 N.E. 4" 806- 935-5939

Orval Allen

Dumas, TX 79029

Brazos River Authority

4400 Cobbs Drive

254 761-3101

Phillip Ford, General Manager P.O. Box 7555 pford@brazos.org
Waco, TX 76714-7555
Trinity River Authority P.O. Box 60 817- 467-4343

Warren Brewer, Regional Manager

Arlington, TX 76004-0060

Red River Authority
Curtis Campbell, General Manager

Hamilton Building, Ste. 520

817- 723-0855
rwpg@rra.dst.tx.us
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900 8th Street
Wichita Falls, TX 76301-6894

Central Colorado River Authority of
Texas
Lynn Cardinas, General Manger

P.O. Box 964
Coleman, TX 76834-0964

325- 625-4398

Sabine River Authority
Jerry Clark, General Manager

P.O. Box 579
Orange, TX 77631-0579

409-746-3200
jclark@sra.dst.tx.us

San Antonio River Authority
Suzanne Scott, General Manager

100 E. Guenther St.
P.O. Box 839980
San Antonio, TX 78283-9980

210- 227-1373

General Land Office
Jerry Patterson, Commissioner

1700 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 12873
Austin, TX 78711-2873

512-463-5256
jerry.patterson@glo.state.tx.us

Edwards Aquifer Authority
Velma Danielson, General Manager

1615 N. St. Mary's Street
San Antonio, TX 78215-1415

210-222-9869

Texas Department of Public Safety
Division of Emergency Management /
Greg Pekar

PO Box 4087
Austin, Texas 78773-0220

512-424-2000
Gregory.Pekar@txdps.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Insurance/Various

P.O. Box 149104
Austin, TX 78714-9104

512-463-6169
PIO@tdi.state.tx.us

Texas General Land Office/Various

1700 N. Congress Ave.
Suite 935

Austin, Texas 78701-1495

512-463-5001
800-998-4456

webmaster@glo.state.tx.us

Texas Parks and Wildlife Dept/Various

4200 Smith School Road,
Austin, TX 78744

512-389-4800
800-792-1112

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality/Various

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512-239-1000
ac@tceq.state.tx.us

Health and Human Services/Various

Brown-Heatly Building
4900 N. Lamar Blvd.
Austin, TX 78751-2316

512-424-6500
contact@hhsc.state.tx.us

Office of Rural Community
Affairs/Various

Post Office Box 12877
Austin, Texas 78711

512-936-6701
800-544-2042
sseng@orca.state.tx.us

Texas Department of
Transportation/Various

125 East 11th St.,
Austin, TX 78701

800-558-9368

Comptroller of Public Accounts — Council
on Competitive Government,
Dustin Lanier, Director

111 E. 17" Street
Austin, Texas 78711

512-463-7120
dustin.lanier@ccg.state.tx.us

Federal Emergency Management Agency/
Ross Richardson/Various

Region VI
800 North Loop 288
Denton, TX 76209

ross.richardson@dhs.gov

Texas Spatial Reference Center
Dr. Gary Jeffress, RPLS, Director

6300 Ocean Drive, Corpus
Christi, TX 78412-5868

361-825-2720
jeffress@tamucc.edu

Texas Geographic Information Council
Bruce Barr, Chair

1210 San Antonio
Austin, TX 78701

512-478-8753
bruceb@county.org
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Texas State Library and Archive
Commission
Jan Ferrari

PO Box 12927
Austin, TX 78711

jferrari@tsl.state.tx.us

Texas Forest Service
Curt Stripling, GIS Specialist

301 Tarrow, Suite 304
College Station, TX 77840

979-458-7332
cstripling@tfs.tamu.edu
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